NOV. 16. 2004 3: 17PM	USDA,	/AKS/UII Fax: 30 -	-504-5060	Docket No.	.: NO. 00/3 P. Z	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)		RECORDATION FO	RM COVER	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03		PATENT	S ONL	.Υ	Patent and Tradem	ark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	•	▼	▼	▼	▼ ▼	r
To the Director of the United	States Pa	tent and Trademark Offic	e: Please reco	ord the attached origin	nal documents or copy there	∍of.
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Arlen Draper			Name: The United States of America, as Represented by			
			Address	the Secretary of A	Agriculture	
A delice and the second and the seco	-/:\	☐ Yes ☒ No			<del></del>	
Additional names(s) of conveying party	(les)	Tes 🔼 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				- ****		
⊠ Assignment		Merger				
☐ Security Agreement		Change of Name	City: W	ashington	State/Prov.: D.C.	
□ Other			Country:	<u>U.S.</u>	ZIP: 20250	
Execution Date: 11/3/04			Additional na	ame(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ⊠ No	į
Patent Application No.	Filing 6	iale		Patent No.(s)		
		Additional numbers	 	es 🖾 No		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	•	Total number of applications and patents involved:     1				
Name: Gail E. Poulos		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00				
Registration No. 36,327  Address: USDA, ARS, OTT			Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
5601 Sunnyside Ave., Rm. 4-11		Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
			8. Deposit	account number:		
City: Beltsville	Sta	ite/Prov.: MD	50-2134			
Country: U.S.	ZIF	e: 20705	(Attach	duplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit accoun	t)
		DO NOT	USE THIS SPA	CE		
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge of the original document.	and belie	ef, the foregoing inform	ation is true	and correct and any	attached copy is a true o	юру
Gail E. Poulos		(That c	vacily	<u></u>	11/10/47	

Signature

Date

Name of Person Signing

## <u>ASSIGNM</u>ENT

WHEREAS, I (we), <u>Arlen Draper</u>	
residing at 604 East Park Drive Payson, AZ 85541	····
having invented an improvement in <u>Southern Highbush Blueberry Plant Named</u>	'Palmetto'
for which I (we) have made application for Letters Patent of the United States,ide Department of Agriculture Case No. <u>0152.04</u> (; and Serial No. 10/909,650_filed	entified as I on 08/02/04 ).
WHEREAS, the WORLDWIDE patent rights in my (our) share of said inve assignable to the United States by virtue of my (our) having made the invention w of the United States Department of Agriculture under applicable law and regulation States Department of Agriculture which render the patent rights so assignable; an	while in the emplons of the United
WHEREAS, the United States, as represented by the Secretary of Agricult of acquiring an assignment of said patent rights;	ure, is desirous
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, I (we) hereby as: WORLDWIDE patent rights to the United States of America, as represented by th Agriculture.	sign said e Secretary of
anley Prager 11-03-24	

USDA Rev. 9/00

**RECORDED: 11/16/2004** 

Arlen Draper

**PATENT REEL: 015382 FRAME: 0098** 

(date)